




















































































AITKIN COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES.PLANNING & ZONING
2Q9 Second Street, NW Room# 100
Aitkin, Minnesota 56431
PH: (218) 927-7342
FX: (218) 927-4372 

t

4t18t2017 þ?
Zachary & Christine Laursen
1120 SUMAC LANE
Minnetonka, MN 55305

Re: Operating Permit # 234
Zoning Permit #31853
Parcel lD#29-1-384100

Dear Permittee:

This letter is to remind you that the Operating Permit for the septic system at the above
mentioned parcel is due for renewal this year by May 31st . The enclosed Operating
Permit was issued as part of the permit for your septic system and must be renewed.

The Operating Permit for the current renewal period has been enclosed. lf there are no
bmit the following to the County Office:
ermit Contract

e ($150 fee after May 31st)

nce and maintenance activities

age

We have checked all boxes above for information we have received. Please note, only
complete applications will be accepted.

lf your designer finds the system is operating in conformance with the Operating
Permit, please have him/her submit a letter requesting to have the Operating Permit
renewed for a longer period or to request terminating the Operating Permit. Our Office
will determine if this is possible.

The performance and life expectancy of this septic system is dependent on regular
monitoring and maintenance of all parts of the system. Your compliance with the
Operating Permit will ensure continued performance of the system. Failure to perform
the monitoring and maintenance of this system could cause costly repairs and/or
replacement of this system. In addition, failure to comply with the monitoring,
maintenance and reporting of the septic system is a violation of the Aitkin County's
Subsurface Sewage Treatment System Ordinance and could be prosecuted by the
County Attorney's Office.

All information required must be submitted to this Office by the expiration date
referenced on your Operating Permit. We are notifying you to give you sufficient time
to contact your designer and make any necessary changes, have samples taken and
tested, tanks pumped, and any other activities that were required to meet the
requirements of your permit.

Please contact our office with any questions regarding the renewal of this permit.

Sincerely,

Aitkin County Planning & Zoning



OneGov

Misc. (OFFICE USE ONLY) App.# App-2017-001830

https:/þzpermit.co.aitkin.mn.us/invoice.php?action:print&app:193 627&.id:43625

Aitkin County Planning & Zoning / Environmental Services
209 2nd Street NW, Room 100

Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone: 218-927-7342

Fax.218-927-4372

Email: aitkinpz@co.aitkin.mn. us

Note

Grand Total

Payment

check 1228

Total

$100.00

$100.00

Quantity

x1

Total

Cost

$100.00

Charge

Operating Permit Renewal added 0513012017 2.25 PM

$100

Note:Check

05t30t2017

Zachary Laursen

Kalea Suihkonen

Method:

Date:

Made By:

Gonfirmed By:

I of I 5130117,2:27 PM



Kalea Suihkonen

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:
Flag Status:

Brian Koski IBrian@septiccheck.com]
Tuesday, May 30, 2017 12:57 PM
Kalea Suihkonen
Zak. Lau rsen@millenniumhealth.com ; Maintenance Office
Zak Laursen Meter readings
laursenjay.compliancedocd2l620lT-02162017155159.pdf; laursen_watermeterreadings.pdf

Follow up
Flagged

Kalea,

I have attached a spreadsheet with water meter readings for ZaWJay Laursen property on big sandy. We
completed a compliance inspect¡on in February for the property, and I have attached that documentation for
you. Zak has contracted us to help with the system maintenance moving forward, so you can expect to get
our normal reports in the future.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,

Brian Koski
President

sEPilc $ cxecx
Phone: 320.983.2447
Cell 218-428-0391
Brian@SepticCheck.com
SepticCheck.com

This email has been scanned for email related threats and delivered safely by Mimecast.
For more information p lease visit http://www. m imecast. com
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SEPTIC CHECK
EXPER-I SERVICE LASTING VALIJE CLEAN WATER

Septic System Compllance lnspection - Existing Systern

DATE: 211612A17

Property Owner: Jay Laursen
Street Address: 19372 - 520th Lane
City, State, Zip: McGregor, MN 55760

Jay,

A compliance inspection was performed at the above location. Soil borings were conducted to
determine the seasonal high water table, the drain field was also inspected to ensure there was
no ponding or leakage, and the septic tank was inspected and was found to be compliant.

The original design and inspection records showed clay soilwith mottling in the upper 12" 0f the
profile^ lt was determined at the time of the original installation by the designer and county staff
that this pail of the E horizon and not to be considered the limiting condition. The clay subsoil
was removed and the sand filter was installed over washed sand down to the well drained
sandy subsoil. The soil boring conducted at the time of this inspection found a very similar soil
profile to the original records. The county was contacted to verify the compliance of this system
due to the variance from the normal soils compliance procedures. lt was determined that the
intent of the original design and inspection was to install the system as we found it during the
inspeciton. The system is therefore compliant.

We recommend this advanced system be serviced by a septic professional every 12 months. lf
you have any further question please contact us.

Sincerely,

Brian Koski, Lic. No. 8-276130
Operation and Maintenance Manager
Cell: 218-428-0391
brian(Òseoticcheck.com

320'983'2447 6074 KEYS IONE ROAD, ¡vllLACA MN 56353 lVfVlV SEPTICCHECK CO¡/



Minnesota Pollution
Control Agency
520 Laf¿yette Ro.rd North
5t, Paul, MN 55'155-4194

Comptiance lnspection Form
Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment Systems (SSTS)

Doc Type Compliatlce and EuÍorcement

lnspection results based on lvlinnesota Pollulion Control Agency (MPCA)
requirements and attached forms - addìtional local requirements may also apply

Submit completed form to Local Unit of Government (LUG) and system owner
within 15 days

System Status

For local tracking purposes

System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 211612017

X Compliant - Certificate of Compliance
(Valid for 3 years from repoñ date, unless shorfer tinte
fra¡ne outlined in Local Ordinance.)

Noncompliant - Notice of Noncompliance
(See Upgrade Requirentents on page 3 )

Reason(s) for noncornpliance (check all applícable)
! lmpact on Public lleallh (Compliance Component #1) - lmminent threal to public health anrl safety

n Other Compliance Conditions (Contpliance Component #3) - Imninenl lhreat to ¡tublic heallh anct safety

fl Tank lntegrity (Cotnpliance Component #2) - Faiting to protect grounclwater

! Other Compliance Conditions (Cornpliance Component #3) - Failing to protect grotndwater

! Soil Separalion (Conpliance Component #4) - Failing to protect grounclwater

! Operating permiUnronitoring plan requ¡rements (Compliance Component#5) - Noncompliant

Property lnformation Parcel lD# or Sec/Twp/Range: 29-1-384100

Properly address: 1gT7?:520 h 
lq¡g MqGre-gg¡ MN 55760 Reason for inspectìon: nsfer

Propeñy owner: Jay Laursen Owner'sphone: 612-670-0638
or
Owner's representative: Representative phone:

Local regulatory authority Aitkin County Regulatory authority phone: 218-527-7342

Brief system description: 1860 gallon split tank, Biotubg iump v4y!1,12'¡ e,Q þo!!oq dlgilillg 
-q.qnd 

f¡l!_el

Comments or recommendations:

According to county record, the sand filter was conslrLrcted by removing all of the clay subsoil to the sandy soil deep in the profile
Clean sand was then inrported to build the boltonr draining sand fìlter lt appears there is atleast 4' of sand ìn the sand filter

Certification
I hereby certify thal a/i lhe necess ary inforntation has l¡een gathered to deterrnine the contpliance s¿at(/s of fhis sysfenl No
determination of future sysleír peiormance has been nor can be made due to unknov,tn conditions duñng system constntction,
posslb/e abuse of the sys¡em, inadequale ¡taintenance, or future water usage.

lnspector name: Brian Koski Ceñilicationnumber: 7898

Business name: Septic

lnspector signalure:

Necessary or Locally Required Attachments
I Soil boring logs I Systern/As-built drawing

n Ot¡rer information (list):

License number: 2624

Phone number: 320-983-2447

X Forms per local ordinance

www.pca.state.r'nn.us . 651-796-6300

wg-wwists4-3lls . 6/4/ 14

AvaiLabte in alternative formats
Poge I of 3

800-ó5 7- 3864 ITY 651-782-5112 or 800-657'1864



Property adclress: '19372 - 520th Lane McGrçgor l\¡N 55760 lnspector initials/Date: BRK | 211612017
(nm/dd/yyyy)

1. lmpact on Public Health - Compliance component #1 of 5

cqmpli@ge ç riteria:

System discharges sewage to the n Yes X r'¡o

System discharges sewage to drain
tile or surface waters,

EYes XNo

System causes sewage backup into
dwelling or establishment,

nYes XNo

Any "yes" answer above indicates the
sysfern is an imminent threat to puhlic
health and safety.

Comments/Explanation

Verification method(s):

X Searched for surface outlet

X Searched for seeping in yardibackup in home

X Excessive ponding in soil system/D-boxes

X Homeowner testimony (See Comments/Explanation)

El 'glacf soil" âbove soil dispersal system

! System requires "emergency" pumping

! Perforrned dye test

I Unable to verify (See Cammenls/Exptanat¡on)

n Other methods not listed (See Comments/Exptanat¡on)

2. Tank lntegrity - Com pliance component #2 of 5

ce críteria Verification method(s):

X Probed tank(s) botlonr

I Examined construclion records

E Examined Tank lntegrity Form (Aitach)

I Observeci liquid levef below operating deplh

! Exanrined ernpty (pumped) tanks(s)

n Probed outside tank(s) for "black soil"

n Unable to verify (See ContntentúExplanation)

E Otner methods not listed (See Comments/Explanat¡on)

System consists of a seepage pit,
cesspool, drywell, or leaching pit

Seepage pils meeting 7080.2550 may be
complianl il altowed in local ord¡nance.

Sewage lank(s) leak below their
designed operating depth-

lf yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks:

E Yes Xl No

! Yes X tio

Any "yes" answer above indicates the
system is failing to protect graundwater.
Com me nts/Explanation :

3. Other Compliance Conditions - comptiance component #3 of 5

a Maintenance hole c.overs are damaged, cracked, unsecured, or appear to be structurally unsound. ! Yes* X lto ¡ Unknown

b. Other issues (electrical hazards, efc.) to immediately and adversely impact pubfic health or safety. n Yes* S No ! Unknown
*Sysfenr is an immlnent thrcat 1o public health and safety.

Explain:

c. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditìons as determined by inspector . E Yes' X ¡to
*Sysfern is failing to protect gtoundwaÍer.

Explain:

www.pca.stàte.¡rrn.us . 651-296-6100
wq-wwists4-3lb . 6/41 14

Availabte in atternative fonnats
Page 2 of 3

800,ó57-3864 TTY ó51 .282.5312 or 800-657-lBó4



Propedy address: 19372 - 520th Lane l\4cGregor MN 55760 Irrspector inilials/Date: BRK | 211612017
(nm/dd/yyyy)

4. Soil Separation - Com pliance component #4 of 5

Date of installation: 7[zzt2oo1 n Unknown
(mm/dd/yyyy)

Shoreland/liVellhead p rotection/Food beverage
lodging? XYes nNo

e criteria:

For syslenrs built prior to April 1, 1996, ancl
not locatetl in Shoreland orWellhead
Protecliott Area or not serving a food,
heve rage or lodgi ng est ab li,shment:

Drainfield has at leasl a two-foot verlical
separation distance from periodically
saturaled soil or bedrock.

nYes nNo

Non-pefonnance sys¿ems built April 1,

1996, or later or for non-peñomlance
sysfems locatetl in Shoreland or Wellhead
Protection Areas or serving a food,
beverage, o r lodgi ng establishment:

Drainfield has a three-foot verlical
separation distance from periodically
saluratecl soil or bedrock *

lYes nNo

"Expeintental", "Olhe/', or "Performance"
sysfems built under pre-2008 Rules; Type lV
or V syslerns built under 2008 Rules (7080.
2350 or 7A80 2400 (Advanced lnspector
License required)

Drainfìeld meets the designed verlical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock,

X Yes E No lndicate d or elevat¡ons

A Bottom of distribution media

B Pçftq!çellpaturated soil/bedrock

C Systenr seplElle¡

D. Requ¡red compl¡ance separatioq:

Verification m ethod(s):

Sail obseruatio¡t does not expire Previotts soil
oþseruations by two independent parties are sufficient,
unless siie concl[tions have been altered or local
requiremenls differ.

X Conducted soil observation($) lAltach boing loqs)

X Two prevíous verifìcatÍons \Aftach haring logs)

fl Not applicable (Holdíng tank(s), no drainfietd)

! Unable to verify (See Comrûents/ExplanaÍion)

! Other (9ee Comnenls/Explanatíon)

Com ments/Explanation :

The original design and inspection showed clay soil with
mottling in the upper 12" of the profìle. lt was determined
at the time of the original installation by the designer and
county staff lhat this part of the E horízon and not to be
considered the limiting condition, The clay subsoílwas
removed and the sand fÌlter was installed over washed
sand

*May be reduced up to 15 perceni if allowed by Locat
Ordinance,

Any "no" answer above indicates fhe sysúem ls
faîling to protect groundwater.

5. Operating Permit and Nit rogen BMP* - Compliance cornponent #5 of 5 ! Not appl¡cable

ls the system operated under an operating Permit? X Yes n No lf "yes", A below is required

ls the system required to ernploy a Nitrogen BMP? E Yes X No lf "yes", B below is required

BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified ln úhe syslern design

lf the answer to both guesfions is "no", fhis secfÍon does not need to be completed.

Com ance criteria
a. Operating Permit number, 234

XYes nNo
Hcyç l¡E lpqqlllls Permit requirements been rnet?

b, ls the required nitrogen BMP in place a_n¡prppelylq¡çlioniqg? I ü Yes E No

Any "no" answer indicates Noncomplíance.

UpgradeRequirements(Mínn Slat.S11555)Animntnenlthrcattopublicheatthandsafe\(TPHS)mustbeupgraded,replaced,orltsuse
d¡scont¡nued w¡th¡n bn monlhs of rcce¡pt of th¡s not¡ce or within a shoñer periocl if required by tocal orclinance. lf the system is lailing to prctect
ground water, lhe system must be upgraded, replaced, or Íls t,se discant¡nued w¡thî¡t tl¡e time reguírecl by local ordÌnance. lf an existing syslent
is not failíng as defitÊd ¡n law, and has at leasl two feet of design sorT separallon, then \he system need not be upgraded, repaired, rcplaced, or
its use tJisconlit¡ued, nof¡tithslanding any locâl otdinance thal is more stric!- This provis¡on does not apply lo syslems in sho¡eland areas,
Wellhead Proleclìott Areas, or lhose used ¡n connection with food, heverage, anc! todg¡ng eslablishments as defined in taw

wv/vv.pca,state.mn.us . 651-29ó-6300
wq.ww¡sts4-3lb . 61 4l t4

Availabte in atternative fofmats

Paee 3 oÍ l
800-ó57,1864 TTY 651-282-5132 or 800.657.18ó4
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UNrvnnsrrY
or Mtt'lNESorA OSTP Soil Observation Log

Project lD: v 03-.1 9.15 $*

Consrstence

Elevation

02/ 16t 17

Auger

Grade

Moderate

Friabte

Friabte

Friable

Friable

Weak

Moderate

Moderate

Date

l-------- Structure----------l
Shape

Gran utar

Observation Type:

lndicator(s)

s4

Legal Description/ GPS:

Redox Kind{s)Mottte Cotor(s)

Concentration57_5YR 5/6

Matrix Color(s)

1oYR 5/2

1oYR 3/2

10YR 4/4

Jay Laursen I 19372 520th ln McGregor

soil boring 1 / edge of yard in native soil

Rock

Frag. %
Texture

Si[t Loam

Loam

Client/ Address:

Soi[ parent materiat(s): (Check att that appty) I]l outwash [-l Laqrstr¡ne f] Loess [l rlt fl AlL¡vium ! Bedrocr ¡] org¿n¡c Matter

Landscape Position: (checkone) El Summ¡t ! Shoulder E Eack/Sidegope fJ FootSlope I ToeSlope Slopeshape

Stope%

sunny / 10 am

Soi[ survey map unitsVegetation grass

Conditions/Time of Day:

ObservatÍon #/Location

Depth (ìn)

16

I

C[ay Loam

Sitt Loam

37

30

10YR 4/4

Blocky

Btocky

Btocky

Comments

that I haue completed this work in accordance with all appl¡cable ordinances, rules and laws

2116t201726244'-'/---/
Z?'4---=---;Brian Koski



Zach Laursen

-42879 5.3

Meter reading days GPD

12/!2OLs 206200
LIL/2OL6 207600 31 45.2

2lL/201,6 208300 31 22.6

3/tl2oL6 210500 29 75.9

4/1,/20L6 212000 31 48.4

s/1./20L6 213500 30 s0.0
6/1./20L6 215L00 31 51.6

7/L/20L6 2L6400 30 43.3

8/Ll201.6 21.8200 3L 58.1

e/u2ot6 219400 31 38.7

to/Ll20L6 220LOO 30 23.3

LLlLl2OL6 221000 3L 29.O

12/tl20L6 222000 30 33.3

1,/1,/2OL7 223500 31 48.4

2/1/20L7 224000 31_ 1.6.L

3/1./20L7 225700 28 39.3

sl24/20L7 228700 84 42.9
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AITKIN COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

OPERATING PERMIT FOR WASTEWATER
TREATMENT AND DISPERSAL

OPERATING PERMIT #: 234

ZONING PERMIT #:31853
PARGEL #: 29-1-384100

PERMITTEE: Zachary & Christine Laursen

MAILING ADDRESS: 1120 SUMAC LANE

Minnetonka, MN 55305

Q\À'?o?--L"<fl
TELEPHONE : (952|€354€ê0
LEGAL: Lot 87 and E part of 86 in Big Sandy Highlands 2nd

FEE PAID: 100 DATE PAID: RECEIPT: GK #:

Aitkin County Environmental Services authorizes the Permittee to operate a wastewater
treatment and dispersal system located on the above described property in accordance with
the requirements of this permit.

This permit is effective on the issuance date identified above

This permit and the authorization to treat and disperse from the above system shall expire
on the above expiration date. The Permittee is not authorized to discharge after the date of
expiration. The Permittee shall submit such information and forms as required by Aitkin
County Environmental Services no later than thirty (30) days prior to the expiration date.
When the required information is submitted and approved by Aitkin County Environmental
Services, the permit may be renewed. This permit is not transferable from owner to owner.

I hereby certify with my signature as the permittee that I understand the provisions of
this permit including the maintenance and monitoring requirements. lagree to
indemnify and hold Aitkin Gounty harmless from all loss, damages, costs and
charges that may be incurred by use of this system and if I fail to comply with the
provisions of this Operating Permit. lf I sell this property during the life of the permit,
I will inform the new owner(s) of the permit requirements and the need to renew the
permit.

ORGINAL DATE ISSUED: 10t4 t2OO5
RENEWAL PERIOD:
RENEWAL EXPIRATION: 5 13112017

PROPERTY ADDRESS:
19372 520th Ln.
McGregor, MN 55760

7r I
Sign of Permittee

Signature of Permitting Authority Date

lf you have any questions regarding this permit, including the specific permit requirements,
permit reporting or permit compliance status, please contact Aitkin County Environmental
Services at 21 8-927 -7 342.



A. DESCRIPTION OF WASTEWATER TREATMENT AND DISPERSAL SYSTEM
System will gravity from proposed 3 bedroom house to a 1860 combination tank. From there the
liquids are pumped into a 12X30'OSl bottomless sandfilter. Flow 450 gal. Anticipated life=20-30
years. Cost of construction $7,000+. Cost of Operation $1O/mo and Annual monitoring $15O/year

B. PERFORMANCE STANDARD REQUIREMENTS:

During the period beginning on the effective date (issuance date) of this permit and lasting
until this permit's expiration date, the Permittee is authorized to discharge from the
wastewater treatment unit to subsurface dispersal. No surface discharge is permitted.
The following parameters must be monitored and the results must be found within the
compliance limits.

PARAMETER COMPL¡ANCE
LLrrrrm

SAMPLE
LOCATION

SAMPLE
FREQUENCY

SAMPLE
TYPE

REPORTING
FREQUENC

FecalColiform 1,000 cfu / 100m1

Fats, Oiland Greases 30 mg/l

Sand Filter
Etfluent

qNNUALLY Grab ANNUALLY

Sand Filter
Effluent

ANNUALLY Grab

65 mg/l

220 mgll

Sand Filter
Effluent

Sand Filter
Effluent

ANNUALLY Grab

Grab

ANNUALLY

ANNUALLY

450 gal/day Water Meter VIONTHLY Record on
Log Sheet

ANNUALLY

NUALLY

BOD5 NUALLY

UALLY

Flow

C. MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS:

TION

Pump Chamber UAL

Solids Removal & Water ptic tank(s) UAL
htn

Dispersal System UAL

S

PARAMETER LOCA FREQUENCY
lwater Meter
I

MONTHLYFlow

Sand Filter ANNUALPressurization of Laterals

Pumps, Floats & Alarms

Dispersal System ANNUALSurface Discharge

Vegetative Cover



AITKIN COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES.PLANNING & ZONING
209 Second Street, NW Room# 100
Aitkin, Minnesota 56431
PH: (218) 927-7342
FX: (218) 927-4372

6t2t2017

Zachary & Christine Laursen
1120 SUMAC LANE
Minnetonka, MN 55305

Re: Operating Permit# 234
Zoning Permit # 31853
Parcel # 29-1-384100

Dear Permittee

This letter is to inform you that your Operating Permit has been renewed until

5t31t2021 .

Please adhere to your monitoring and maintenance contract including monitoring your
water use. Failure to do so would violate the agreement to operate your system and
could void the operating permit. You should contact your Operation and Maintenance
provider directly with questions that you may have during the year.

Thank you for your good stewardship and we hope that your system continues to
operate well, protecting groundwater for you and the envíronment.

Sincerely,

Aitkin County Planning & Zoning

An Equal Opportunity Employer



I
I

oP 4q
'i2l li:t12.017

9cptlc Chcck
6074 Keystone Rd
Milaca, MN 56353

Mairro: Curfent Resident
12902 Lane Oak Dr

Minnetonka, MN

55305

Fold

2-l P 7Iî;7
320-983-2447

Fax: 320-983-2151

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Jay Laursen or Zachary Laursen

Location:19372 - 520th Lane
McGregor
Tax lD:29-1-384j00:2

Use: Residential, Single Family
System Design Flow: 4S0
GENERAL SYSTEM TYPE: Sand 1x yea¡ w/5 yr Test

Hore Fold

Here

COMMENTS & GENERAL INSPECTION /VOTES

No Deficiencies Nofed

GENERAL S'TE ¿ SYSTEM CONDITIONS

O'VS/IE SEWAGE SYSTEM INSPECTION DETAIL

lnspected: 1A14/2017 - lnspection Type: ROUTINE - Correction Sfafus..rvo corrections needed

Submitted 1 21 8/2017 by:

Angie Tvedt

Company:

Septic Check
Work Pertormed By:

Blesener Dave

ON\9ITE WASTEWATER IRE,ATTIEI{T SY$TEM INSPEGTION REPORT

were:
Components accessible for service:

(if no - specify nspection items in notes):required service
YES

effluent from any component (includi mound
appear to be watertight - no visual leaks YES

lmproper encroachment coverl or observed: NO

This component was: Fully lnspected
Effluent level within limits (if NO n comments): YES
All required baffles in place =No baffles required): YES

0

1

0
2 Sludge accumulation nches, if other specify):

wes:

Panel alarm):

accumulation (lnches, if other
Scum accumulet¡on other

0

NO

Fully lnspected

YES

in parentheses -

if
Pu

on minutes

1 | off hours
0.6 MtN

1 HRS

N/A

701'l

10434

component was:

parentheses

tn if
in parentheses -

Pump l: gallons

hours

YES
Tested

was:

N/A

explain in comments:Ponding NO

if otherrt N/A
Lateral lines NO

- 1,860 Combo Tank w/Biotube Pump Vault

Control - 1 Pump . Drainfield Dose panel

Filter: Sand Filter - 12'x30'Sand Filter

- Dtainfield Dose PumpEffluent

Septic Tank - 2

ReportlD: 644404 View inspection reports onl¡ne at www.onlinerme.com Page 1 of '1



SAMPLING REPORT I .Ì.,,l'E'2-lt l'!
Locatton: lgJ/l - 520th Lane

McGregor

29.1 -3841 00; 29-1 -384000

owne¡¡Zack Laursen
u¡er Single Family

Service Company:
Septic Check
6074 Keystone Rd
Milaca, MN 56353
320-983-2447

Laboratory: Pace Analytical

Sample Dafe: fll14l2Ù'17 Sample entered by: Angíe Tvedt Report subm¡tted: 1¡2l2BtZO17

Notos: Septic Check will re-sanrple for fecal.

OXAITE EEWAGE SYETET SATPLIXG DETAIL

lontrol - 1 Pump - Drainfield Dose Panel Effluent Flow <450 GPD 24.2
Septic Tank - 2 Compartment - 1,860 Combo Tanl Effluent Fecal ,000 cfu/1 00 -Limit Exceedec3900
Septic Tank - 2 Compartment - 1,860 Combo Tanl Effluent FOG <30 mg/L <5.1

Septic Tank - 2 Compartment - 1,860 Combo Tanl Effluent CBOD <220 mslL <40
Septic Tank - 2 Compartment - 1,860 Combo Tant Effluent TSS <65 mq/L 36

RESULTLIMITSAMPLETYPECOMPONENT

Th¡s rêpod lnd¡calas cêtlãln cha,aclerist¡cs of Ihø sañpte ldken at lhc llñe of v¡6il tn no way ¡6 lh¡e rcpo!1 o guørcnloe of opeßt¡on oîîulurc peilomance
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Septic Check

320-983-2447

Fax: 320-983-2151

6074 Keystone Rd

Milaca, MN 56353

Tax ID: 29-1-384100; 2

Location: 19372 - 520th Lane

McGregor

Residential, Single FamilyUse:

Mail To: Zack Laursen

11120 Sumac Lane

Minnetonka, MN

55304

System Design Flow: 450

GENERAL SYSTEM TYPE: Sand 1x a yr NO TEST

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Zachary Laursen

Fold

Here

Fold

Here
 ON-SITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM INSPECTION REPORT

Inspected: 06/30/2022  -  Inspection Type: ROUTINE  -  Correction Status: Corrections in progress

Submitted 07/11/2022 by:

Heather Johnson

Work Performed By:

Lucas Caldwell

Company:

Septic Check

COMMENTS & GENERAL INSPECTION NOTES

No Deficiencies Noted

The only thing If found that needed attention was that the system could use some pumping. I called Zach and he said he would be calling Kangas 

to get the tank pumped soon.

The General Site and System Conditions were: Fully Inspected  

Components accessible for service: YES  

All required service performed (if no - specify omitted inspection items in notes): YES  

Surfacing effluent from any component (including mound seepage): NO  

Components appear to be watertight - no visual leaks: YES  

Improper encroachment (structures/impervious surfaces); cover; or settling problems observed: NO  

GENERAL SITE & SYSTEM CONDITIONS

ONSITE SEWAGE SYSTEM INSPECTION DETAIL

TANK: Septic Tank - 2 Compartment - 1,860 Combo Tank w/Biotube Pump Vault

This component was: Fully Inspected

Effluent level within operational limits (if NO explain in comments): YES

All required baffles in place (N/A = No baffles required): YES

Compartment 1 Scum accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 6

Compartment 1 Sludge accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 8

Compartment 2 Scum accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 2

Compartment 2 Sludge accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 6

Pumping recommended: YES

Panel: Control - 1 Pump  - Drainfield Dose Panel

This component was: Fully Inspected

Panel functioning (including alarm): YES

Pump 1: on minutes (override in parentheses - if present): -

Pump 1: off hours (override in parentheses - if present): -

Pump 1: gallons per dose (override in parentheses - if present): -

Pump 1: ETM hours (override in parentheses - if present): 10923

Pump 1: Cycle Count (override in parentheses - if present): 16161

Pump: Effluent Pump - Drainfield Dose Pump

This component was: Fully Inspected

Controls functioning: YES

Tested gallons per minute flow: -

Media Filter: Sand Filter - 12'x30' Sand Filter

This component was: Fully Inspected

Ponding present? If YES explain in comments: NO

Average squirt height (if performed) (feet, if other specify): -

Lateral lines flushed: NO

This report indicates certain characteristics of the onsite sewage system at the time of visit. In no way is this report a guarantee of operation or future performance.

View inspection reports online at www.onlinerme.com Page 1 of 1ReportID: 1089136



6074 Keystone Rd

19372 - 520th Lane

29-1-384100; 29-1-384000
Septic Check

Milaca, MN 56353

320-983-2447
Zack Laursen

Sample Date: 06/30/2022     Sample entered by: Heather Johnson     Report submitted: 07/11/2022

McGregor

Use:

Owner:

Location:

SAMPLING REPORT

Single Family

Service Company:

Notes:

ONSITE SEWAGE SYSTEM SAMPLING DETAIL

SAMPLE  COMPONENT TYPE LIMIT     RESULT

EffluentControl - 1 Pump   - Drainfield Dose Panel Flow <450 GPD 292.5

Page 1 of 1Report ID: 11229 View sample reports online at www.onlinerme.com

This report indicates certain characteristics of the sample taken at the time of visit. In no way is this report a guarantee of operation or future performance.









B.  PERFORMANCE STANDARD REQUIREMENTS:

During the period beginning on the effective date (issuance date) of this permit and lasting 
until this permit's expiration date, the Permittee is authorized to discharge from the 
wastewater treatment unit to subsurface dispersal.  No surface discharge is permitted.  The 
following parameters must be monitored and the results must be found within the 
compliance limits.

D.  MONITORING AND REPORTING REQUIREMENTS:

A.  DESCRIPTION OF WASTEWATER TREATMENT AND DISPERSAL SYSTEM
System will gravity from proposed 3 bedroom house to a 1860 combination tank.  From there the 
liquids are pumped into a 12X30' OSI  bottomless sandfilter.  Flow 450 gal.  Anticipated life=20-30 
years.  Cost of construction $7,000+. Cost of Operation $10/mo and Annual monitoring $150/year.

PARAMETER COMPLIANCE
LIMIT

SAMPLE
LOCATION

SAMPLE 
FREQUENCY

SAMPLE 
TYPE

REPORTING
FREQUENCY

Fecal Coliform < 1,000 cfu / 100ml Sand Filter 
Effluent

Every 5 Years Grab Every 5 Years

Fats, Oil and Greases < 30 mg/l Sand Filter 
Effluent

Every 5 Years Grab Every 5 Years

TSS < 65 mg/l Sand Filter 
Effluent

Every 5 Years Grab Every 5 Years

BOD5 < 220 mg/l Sand Filter 
Effluent

Every 5 Years Grab Every 5 Years

Flow 450 gal/day Water Meter MONTHLY Record on 
Log Sheet

Every 5 Years

C.  MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS:

PARAMETER LOCATION FREQUENCY
Flow Water Meter MONTHLY

Pressurization of Laterals Sand Filter EVERY 5 YEARS

Pumps, Floats & Alarms Pump Chamber EVERY 5 YEARS

Solids Removal & Water 
Tightness

Septic tank(s) EVERY 5 YEARS

Surface Discharge Dispersal System EVERY 5 YEARS

Vegetative Cover Dispersal System EVERY 5 YEARS



Monitoring results obtained during each calendar year shall be submitted no later than 
September 30th of that year to:
                            Aitkin County Environmental Services
                            307 2nd Street NW, Room 219
                            Aitkin, MN  56431
The monitoring reports shall be signed by the Permittee. Copies are to be retained by the 
Permittee. Any sampling and laboratory testing procedures shall be performed in 
accordance with Standard Methods at a Minnesota Department of Health approved 
laboratory. All sampling and testing costs shall be the responsibility of the Permitte. 
Monitoring plans may be modified as necessary and reapproved by Aitkin County 
Environmental Services.

The Permittee shall ntoify Aitkin County Environmental Services within thirty (30) days 
when monitoring results do not meet the monitoring plan requirements of this permit.

The owner has secured the services of                                            as the Service Provider 
or qualified individual for this system. The Service Provider or qualifed individual is hereby 
authorized to report the required monitoring data and routine maintenance service records 
to Aitkin County Environmental Services.

Septic Check

E.  MITIGATION PLAN:
1) If weeping occurs; lower dosing rate, lower water usage, or  increase distribution area.  Waste 
strength: if fecals exceed limit -reduce effluent strength, increase retention time or add disinfection. 
2) A different or another Performance or Other System may be installed at the owner's expense. 3) 
If in the event that this system should fail and if there is no other ISTS option available, then 
Holding Tanks must be installed, to be pumped by a licensed Pumper with a contract.





Septic Check

320-983-2447

Fax: 320-983-2151

6074 Keystone Rd

Milaca, MN 56353

Tax ID: 29-1-384100; 2

Location: 19372 - 520th Lane

McGregor

Residential, Single FamilyUse:
Mail To: Zack Laursen

11120 Sumac Lane

Minnetonka, MN

55304

System Design Flow: 450

GENERAL SYSTEM TYPE: Sand 1x a yr NO TEST

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Fold

Here

Fold

Here
 ON-SITE WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM INSPECTION REPORT

Inspected: 06/06/2023  -  Inspection Type: ROUTINE  -  Correction Status: No corrections needed

Submitted 06/07/2023 by:

Heather Johnson

Work Performed By:

Kyle Wade

Company:

Septic Check

COMMENTS & GENERAL INSPECTION NOTES

No Deficiencies Noted

The General Site and System Conditions were: Fully Inspected  

Components accessible for service: YES  

All required service performed (if no - specify omitted inspection items in notes): YES  

Surfacing effluent from any component (including mound seepage): NO  

Components appear to be watertight - no visual leaks: YES  

Improper encroachment (structures/impervious surfaces); cover; or settling problems observed: NO  

GENERAL SITE & SYSTEM CONDITIONS

ONSITE SEWAGE SYSTEM INSPECTION DETAIL

TANK: Septic Tank - 2 Compartment - 1,860 Combo Tank w/Biotube Pump Vault

This component was: Fully Inspected

Effluent level within operational limits (if NO explain in comments): YES

All required baffles in place (N/A = No baffles required): YES

Compartment 1 Scum accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 1

Compartment 1 Sludge accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 0

Compartment 2 Scum accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 0

Compartment 2 Sludge accumulation (Inches, if other specify): 0

Pumping recommended: NO

Panel: Control - 1 Pump  - Drainfield Dose Panel

This component was: Fully Inspected

Panel functioning (including alarm): YES

Pump 1: on minutes (override in parentheses - if present): 40 sec

Pump 1: off hours (override in parentheses - if present): 1 hr

Pump 1: gallons per dose (override in parentheses - if present): -

Pump 1: ETM hours (override in parentheses - if present): 11610

Pump 1: Cycle Count (override in parentheses - if present): 17167

Pump: Effluent Pump - Drainfield Dose Pump

This component was: Fully Inspected

Controls functioning: YES

Tested gallons per minute flow: -

Media Filter: Sand Filter - 12'x30' Sand Filter

This component was: Fully Inspected

Ponding present? If YES explain in comments: NO

Average squirt height (if performed) (feet, if other specify): -

Lateral lines flushed: NO

This report indicates certain characteristics of the onsite sewage system at the time of visit. In no way is this report a guarantee of operation or future performance.

View inspection reports online at www.onlinerme.com Page 1 of 1ReportID: 1190173



6074 Keystone Rd

19372 - 520th Lane

29-1-384100; 29-1-384000
Septic Check

Milaca, MN 56353

320-983-2447
Zack Laursen

Sample Date: 06/06/2023     Sample entered by: Heather Johnson     Report submitted: 06/07/2023

McGregor

Use:

Owner:

Location:

SAMPLING REPORT

Single Family

Service Company:

Notes:

ONSITE SEWAGE SYSTEM SAMPLING DETAIL

SAMPLE  COMPONENT TYPE LIMIT     RESULT

EffluentControl - 1 Pump   - Drainfield Dose Panel Flow <450 GPD 295

Page 1 of 1Report ID: 12316 View sample reports online at www.onlinerme.com

This report indicates certain characteristics of the sample taken at the time of visit. In no way is this report a guarantee of operation or future performance.


